

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTIONNO.1822

ANSWERED ON 28
TH

 DECEMBER, 2017


NHS IN KARNATAKA


 1822: SHRI B.S. YEDIYURAPPA:

SHRI B.V. NAIK:

            SHRI BHAGWANTH KHUBA:

            KUMARI SHOBHA KARANDLAJE:

            SHRI PRATHAP SIMHA:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

 lM+d ifjogu vkSj jktekxZ ea=h


 (a) the details of the number, names and length of National Highways in Karnataka along with those that are proposed to be converted to four and six lane highways;

(b) the details of funds provided to Karnataka for repair and maintenance of the National Highways passing through the State during the last three years;

(c)whether the Government has received any proposal from the State Government of Karnataka for repair of all National Highways passing through Karnataka during the last three years and current year;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the steps taken by the Government in this regard?


  ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA)


(a) There are 39 number of National Highways passing through the State of Karnataka having length of 6991 km including sections / stretches which are proposed to be converted to Four / Six lane.


(b) During the last three years Rs.479 crore has been provided under Maintenance & Repair of National Highways in the State.


(c) to (e) During the last three years and current year the proposals for repair of National highways passing through Karnataka were sanctioned for Rs. 446 crore .

********

